ESD-SMD Multilayer chip Varistor
东莞市祥如电子有限公司  www.xiangrudz.com  0769-86346548
RL0402-0603E series
Applications
1. CMOS and MOSFET protection from ESD
2. Computer ESD and I/O protection
3. Telecommunication transient protection
- USB2.0 port, IEEE-1394, RF module, Antenna circuit,

 R L 0  4  0 2 E  0 0 5  M  0 1 5  K
Brand Name   EIA   Type  Varistor Voltage  M±30%   capacitance  K:±20%
     0402   E:ESD         0.15PF=015
     0603
EIA L1(mm) W(mm) H(mm) L2&L3(mm)
0402 1.00±0.15 0.50±0.10 0.60 0.20±0.10
0603 1.60±0.15 0.80±0.15 0.95 0.35±0.15
 MOV 01
Electriacl Characteristics (@ TA = 25 °C Unless Otherwise Noted)
 Max. Max.
 Trigger Clamping
Operating Leakage capacitance Voltage Voltage esd capability3
Part Number Voltage Curren    Attenuation Cont.Discharge
 VDC(V) (uA) @1MHz(Cp) (V) (V)
RL0402E005M005K 5 0.001 0.05 450 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0402E005M015K 5 0.05 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0402E005M500K 5 1 5 200 50  8KV
RL0402E005M015K 5 0.05 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0402E012M015K 12 1 0.15 200 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0402E012M100K 12 1 1 200 50  8KV
RL0402E018M015K 18 1 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0402E018M100K 18 1 1 200 50  8KV
RL0402E018M300K 18 1 3 125 50  8KV
RL0402E024M250K 24 1 2.5 200 50  8KV
RL0603E005M005K 5 0.001 0.05 450 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E005M015K 5 0.05 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E005M250K 5 1 2.5 200 50  8KV
RL0603A005M500K 5 1 5 15 25  8KV
RL0603E012M005K 12 0.05 0.05 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E012M015K 12 1 0.15 200 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E012M100K 12 1 1 200 50  8KV
RL0603E018M015K 18 1 0.15 250 50 -3dB at 5GHz 8KV
RL0603E018M100K 18 1 1 200 50  8KV
RL0603E018M300K 18 1 3 125 50  8KV
RL0603E024M250K 24 1 2.5 200 50  8KV
Notes:
1.Leakage current at Max.operating Voltage
2.Capacitance is measured with 1Vrms
3.per IEC 61000-4-2,30A@8KV,level 4,clamp measuremtne made 30ns after initiation of pulse,all test IN contact discharge mode.